

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

Panbazar, Guwahati – 781001, India www.cottonuniversity.ac.in::0361-2733530::email: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

No.CU/GAD/2018/182/

Dated: 08 October, 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

## COTTON UNIVERSITY SC/ ST GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

With the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CU dated 29.09.2021, the Cotton University SC/ST Grievance Redressal Committee is being constituted with the following members.

1. Dr. Ritu Thaosen, Associate Professor, Dept. of History, CU

- Chairperson

2. Dr. Chandan Jyoti Kumar, Assistant Professor, Dept. of CS&IT, CU

- Coordinator

3. Dr. Hemanta Mochahary, Assistant Professor, Dept, of Bodo, CU

- Member

4. Dr. Smita Sarmah, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, CU

- Member

5. Ms. Bidya Das, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Hindi, CU

- Member

The objective and functions of the Committee is enclosed at Annexure- A.

Segistrar

Memo No. CU/GAD/2018/182/ 7004 - 08

Dated: 08 October, 2021

Copy for information to :-

PS to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, CU.

2. All members of the Committee for information.

3. CSM with a request to upload in CU website.

4. Notice Board

Office file

Registrar 10/21